

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. CrI.R.C.No.60 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	26.12.2024	<p><u>Dr.VRKS, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they have filed a memo of proof of service before the registry.</p> <p>Since the same is not on record, registry is directed to verify and place it on record.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>CrI.R.C.No.60 of 2024</u></p> <p>List the matter next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.VRKS, J</p> <p>ASR</p>	