

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.RC.No.60 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	08.05.2025	<p data-bbox="459 501 564 533"><u>TMR, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="459 573 1257 725">There is endorsement on the docket proceedings that notice unserved on respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 10.</p> <p data-bbox="459 752 1257 1025">Hence, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 10 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into Registry.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1052 1257 1084">List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1227 526 1258"><i>S D P</i></p> <p data-bbox="1136 1182 1257 1227">TMR,J</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE