

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No: Cri.R.C.No.60 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
06.	31.03.2026	<p><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) would submit that, except R.1 and R.5 herein, they could not serve notice on remaining except Respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to R.2, R.3, R.4, R.6 to R.10 by Speed Post / Courier and file proof of the same.</p> <p>List the matter on 20.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></p> <p><i>Dinesh</i></p>	